CH \$40.00 2357

ETAS ID: TM405111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		09/26/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICAST COMMUNICATIONS CORP.		
Street Address:	650 Fifth Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357310	SUPERSTITIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23061-56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=44310371_1#page1.tif

source=44310371_1#page2.tif

source=44310371_1#page3.tif

source=44310371 1#page4.tif

source=44310371_1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0918

900384432

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of September 26, 2016 in favor of UNICAST COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") by SILICON VALLEY BANK., in its capacity as Lender (the "Lender"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, Lender and the other parties thereto dated April 12, 2000 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including trademarks and registered trademarks and logos, including those on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") and certain patents and patent applications, including those on Schedule B hereto (the "Patents"), and, in connection therewith, entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 12, 2000 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Trademarks and Patents of Grantor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with respect to the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2000, at Reel 2074, Frame 0067 and with respect to the Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2000 at Reel 010784, Frame 0357; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under (i) the Trademarks and Patents, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks and Patents, (iii) the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and Patents, (iv) all renewals, applications, and extensions of the Trademarks and Patents, and (v) any causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same, and (b) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

The Lender will, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The execution and delivery of this Release is without recourse to or warranty by the Lender.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0919 This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Lender

Name: Matt Kelty

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO	STATUS
ADCONTROLLER	USA	75-354092	R2260398	Registered
PAS	USA	75-822556		Pending
PERSONAL AD SERVER	USA	75-822555		Pending
SUPERSTITIAL	USA	75-706068		Pending
U CITY	USA	75-228609	R2147429	Registered
UNICAST (CLASS 9)	USA	75-448445		Published
UNICAST	USA	75-448443	R2228706	Registered
(CLASS 35) UNICAST (CLASS 42)	USA	75-115415		Pending
UNICASTING	USA	75-099880	R2221918	Registered
PASSION PARK	USA	75-282272		Abandoned

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0922

SCHEDULE B

PATENT	DOCKET NO.	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS
DESCRIPTION					***************************************
*	09/080,165	USA		5/15/98	Abandoned
*	09/237,718	USA		1/26/99	Pending
*	09/351,691	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/352,623	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/352,624	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/352,625	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/352,398	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/352,626	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/351,857	USA		7/13/99	Pending
*	09/352,378	USA.		7/13/99	Pending
*	P000100315	Argentina		1/25/00	Pending
*		Bolivia		1/26/00	Pending
*	2000-144	Chile		1/24/00	Pending
*	00003739	Colombia		1/24/00	Pending
*	72/2000	Egypt		1/26/00	Pending
*	99923077.4	European Patent		5/14/99	Pending
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Office			
*	PI 20000188	Malaysia		1/20/00	Pending
*	PA 2000/84902	Panama		1/25/00	Pending
*	000044/2000	Peru		1/20/00	Pending
*	1-2000-00094	Philippines		1/14/00	Pending
*	055326	Thailand		1/21/00	Pending
*	89100189	Taiwan		1/7/00	Pending
*	03100103	Venezuela		1/24/00	Pending
*	US99/10707	Patent		5/14/99	Published
*	0933/10/01	Cooperation			
		Treaty			

5

RECORDED: 11/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0923